reclassification of LPN PT 36 Hrs., N49302, to LPN full-time
effective immediately. Motion carried.

WM11/02 - 25 It was moved by Engle, supported by Snider, to authorize the
adoption of the resolution allowing the County of Muskegon to
borrow up to twelve million ($12,000,000) against anticipated 2010
delinquent taxes. Motion carried.

OLD BUSINESS

None. 

NEW BUSINESS

None.

PUBLIC COMMENT/NEW TOPIC

None.

ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business to come before the Ways & Means Committee, the
meeting adjourned at 3:41 p.m.